

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 &/2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in RSA No. 1212/1985 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARLOK SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.3 : (appln(s) for restoration)

I.A.No...../2009 : (Appln.for substitution of Lrs. on record of R.No.2 (With
office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Order dt.24.04.2009 is recalled. The Special Leave Petition is restored
qua respondent No.2.

Seen the Office Report dt.30.06.2009. It appears from the said Office
Report that the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of
respondent No.2 is defective. That being the position, learned counsel for
the petitioners is directed to remove the defects within a week from this
date.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master